Special Olympics |

New Hampshire

Monday, March 2
9:00AM

10:00AM

10:15AM

10:30AM

11:45AM
1:00PM

Tuesday, March 3
9:00AM

9:30AM

9:45AM

10:00AM

10:30AM
11:45AM
1:30PM
1:45PM
2:00PM

2:30PM

Wednesday, March 4
9:00AM

10:00AM

10:15AM

10:30AM

10:30AM
11:45AM

AN

3

Free Ski
Course Inspection
Staging Begins

Time Trials
Category 2
Category 3
Category 4

Lunch

Resort Experience

Free Ski

Course Inspection
Staging Begins
Competition

Category 1 10 Meter Glide (2 runs)
Category 1 10 Meter Walk (2 runs)
Category 1 25 Meter Super Glide (2 runs)
Category 2 Giant Slalom Race (2 run)
Category 3 Giant Slalom Race (2 run)
Category 4 Giant Slalom Race (2 run)

Awards (directly after competition)

Lunch

Course Inspection

Staging Begins

Competition
Category 2 Slalom Race (2 run)
Category 3 Slalom Race (2 run)
Category 4 Slalom Race (2 run)

Awards (directly after competition)

Free Ski

Course Inspection

Staging Begins

Competition
Category 2 Super G Race (1 run)
Category 3 Super G Race (1 run)
Category 4 Super G Race (1 run)

Awards (directly after competition)

Lunch

2026 State Winter Games, March 2-4

MOUNTAIN SCHEDULE

ALPINE SKIING/SNOWBOARDING

All Courses
Base of the lift

Stemtation
Valley Run
World Cup
Base Lodge (3™ Floor)

All Courses
Base of the lift

The Pasture

The Pasture

The Pasture
Stemtation

Valley Run

World Cup

Courtyard

Base Lodge (3™ Floor)
All Courses

Base of the lift

Stemtation
Valley Run
World Cup
Courtyard

All Courses
Base of the lift

Stemtation

Valley Run

World Cup

Courtyard

Base Lodge (3" Floor)

Bathrooms available on the top level of the seasonal ski program building. The building is on your way down to lower meadows

on the top floor in the ski patrol building (on your left).

Updated 2/19/26



