



**Monday, March 2**

9:00AM	Free Ski	
10:00AM	Course Inspection	All Courses
10:15AM	Staging Begins	Base of the lift
10:30AM	Time Trials	
	Category 2	Stemtation
	Category 3	Valley Run
	Category 4	World Cup
11:45AM	Lunch	Base Lodge (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)
1:00PM	Resort Experience	

**Tuesday, March 3**

9:00AM	Free Ski	
9:30AM	Course Inspection	All Courses
9:45AM	Staging Begins	Base of the lift
10:00AM	Competition	
	Category 1 10 Meter Glide (2 runs)	The Pasture
	Category 1 10 Meter Walk (2 runs)	The Pasture
	Category 1 25 Meter Super Glide (2 runs)	The Pasture
	Category 2 Giant Slalom Race (2 run)	Stemtation
	Category 3 Giant Slalom Race (2 run)	Valley Run
	Category 4 Giant Slalom Race (2 run)	World Cup
10:30AM	Awards (directly after competition)	Courtyard
11:45AM	Lunch	Base Lodge (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)
1:30PM	Course Inspection	All Courses
1:45PM	Staging Begins	Base of the lift
2:00PM	Competition	
	Category 2 Slalom Race (2 run)	Stemtation
	Category 3 Slalom Race (2 run)	Valley Run
	Category 4 Slalom Race (2 run)	World Cup
2:30PM	Awards (directly after competition)	Courtyard

**Wednesday, March 4**

9:00AM	Free Ski	
10:00AM	Course Inspection	All Courses
10:15AM	Staging Begins	Base of the lift
10:30AM	Competition	
	Category 2 Super G Race (1 run)	Stemtation
	Category 3 Super G Race (1 run)	Valley Run
	Category 4 Super G Race (1 run)	World Cup
10:30AM	Awards (directly after competition)	Courtyard
11:45AM	Lunch	Base Lodge (3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor)

***Bathrooms available on the top level of the seasonal ski program building. The building is on your way down to lower meadows on the top floor in the ski patrol building (on your left).***